TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Reassignment of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Bank Group		12/02/2004	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	10864 Thornmint Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2138810	TOPSS
Registration Number:	2142501	GDX
Registration Number:	2174551	ANGIOSCAN
Serial Number:	76122001	INSIGHT IN A BLINK
Serial Number:	76110683	VITAL INSIGHT
Serial Number:	76122000	PINPOINT PERCEPTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)802-3100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: suzin.metz@weil.com, phyllis.eremitaggio@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Suzin Metz

Address Line 1: 201 Redwood Shores Parkway

Address Line 4: Redwood Shores, CALIFORNIA 94065

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzin Metz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0263

900027891

Signature:	/Suzin Metz/
Date:	07/07/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Venture TM Rel #page1.tif source=Venture TM Rel #page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0264

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of December 2, 2004 by VENTURE BANKING GROUP; a division of Greater Bay Bank N.A., successor in interest to Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National Bank ("LENDER") to LASER DIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 10864 Thornmint Road, San Diego, CA 92127 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2000 at Reel Number 002096 and Frame Number 0001; and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2001 at Reel Number 002358 and Frame Number 0709; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

VENTURE BANKING GROUP, a division of Greater Bay Bank N.A., successor in interest to Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National Bank

Signature

Name: J. HARTMANN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Dated: 12/2/04

Address: Three Palo Alto Square, Suite 150

Palo Alto, CA 94306

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

	Title	Registration/Application Number
TopSS - US GDx - US AngioScan - US Insight in a blink Pimpoint perception Vital insight		2,138,810 2,142,501 2,174,551 76/122,000 76/110,683

VBG/Laser/reassignment.1

RECORDED: 07/07/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0266